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Total

Children's
Health Ireland

Dublin Midlands
Hospital Group

Ireland East

Hospital Group

RCSI Hospitals
Group

Total

Children's Health
Ireland

Total

Midland Regional
Hospital Portlacise

Midland Regional
Hospital Tullamore

Naas General Hospital

St. James's Hospital

Tallaght University
Hospital

Total

Mater Misericordiae
University Hospital

Midland Regional
Hospital Mullingar

National Orthopaedic
Hospital Cappagh

Our Lady's Hospital
Navan

Royal Victoria Eye and
Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's
Hospital

St. Luke's General
Hospital Kilkenny

St. Michael's Hospital

St. Vincent's University
Hospital

Wexford General
Hospital

Total

Beaumont Hospital

Cavan General
Hospital

Connolly Hospital
Blanchardstown

Louth County Hospital

Our Lady of Lourdes
Hospital Drogheda

Total
72,475

5,379

5,379

10,134

555

995

364

4,539

3,681

16,292

5,547

468

1,584

768

2,107

544

848

830

2,935

661

6,825

4,705

410

714

426

570

0-3
Months

27,807

1,488

1,488

3,418

175

320

143

1,499

1,281

7,274

1,970

223

976

420

1,071

266

232

390

1,382

344

3,485

2,249

244

365

294

333

3-6

Months

12,745

934

934

1,764

135

153

84

713

679

3,175

1,033

124

415

176

278

119

113

153

581

183

1,535

946

121

237

110

121

6-9

Months

4,254

391

391

553

33

65

43

179

233

956

382

38

62

31

79

59

59

56

151

39

493

355

20

86

24

9-12

Months

9,108

835

835

1,261

89

122

46

508

496

1,804

625

72

88

60

343

42

109

93

294

78

752

642

25

24

11

50

12-15
Months

6,129

588

588

914

62

106

28

407

311

970

385

43

37

140

36

99

58

155

408

375

29

15-18
Months

3,741

400

400

529

21

44

10

290

164

644

327

20

74

11

85

24

93

95

82

13

Inpatient/Day Case - Active as at 23/12/2020

18+
Months

8,691

743

743

1,695

40

185

10

943

517

1,469

825

24

122

11

151

56

279

57

56



an ciste ndisidnta um cheannach chiredla
the national treatrment purchase fund

Saolta
University
Health Care
Group

South/South
West Hospital
Group

University of
Limerick
Hospital Group

Note:

*  Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of

Total

Galway University
Hospitals

Letterkenny University
Hospital

Mayo University
Hospital

Portiuncula University
Hospital

Roscommon University
Hospital

Sligo University
Hospital

Total

Bantry General
Hospital

Cork University
Hospital

Cork University
Maternity Hospital

Kilcreene Regional
Orthopaedic Hospital

Mallow General
Hospital

Mercy University
Hospital

South Infirmary Victoria
University Hospital

South Tipperary
General Hospital

University Hospital
Kerry

University Hospital
Waterford

Total

Croom Orthopaedic
Hospital

Ennis Hospital

Nenagh Hospital

St. John's Hospital
Limerick

University Hospital
Limerick

patient data submitted to NTPF.

16,262

8,452

2,853

1,103

467

747

2,640

10,905

350

1,155

652

246

188

1,161

2,235

112

372

4,434

6,678

814

569

1,627

1,300

2,368

5,309

2,399

938

435

143

294

1,100

4,654

102

475

288

188

122

488

1,311

84

173

1,423

2,179

303

281

326

437

832

2,607

1,250

656

103

80

110

408

1,788

95

196

54

19

37

138

449

26

53

721

942

215

111

193

145

278

865

451

182

41

14

49

128

589

42

78

11

10

70

103

18

250

407

66

49

131

71

90

2,047

981

353

127

92

136

358

1,198

71

144

56

17

10

137

126

75

561

1,211

163

83

351

191

423

1,644

932

292

106

31

65

218

779

27

86

37

11

107

96

36

372

826

65

34

251

181

295

1,084

646

167

60

15

40

156

493

13

54

35

69

62

12

244

496

10

187

109

188

Inpatient/Day Case - Active as at 23/12/2020

2,706

1,793

265

231

92

53

272

1,404

122

171

152

88

863

617

188

166

262

*  Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as
they present.
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Excludes Gl Endoscopy.

No Inpatient Waiting List extract file data is received for the three Dublin Maternity Hospitals, The National
Maternity Hospital Holles Street, the Coombe Women & Infant University Hospital and Rotunda Maternity
Hospital

The Children's Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children’s Health Ireland was
established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady’s Children’s Hospital Crumlin,
Temple Street Children’s University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the
new body. From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of
Children’s Health Ireland will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened
a new Paediatric Outpatient Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting
lists for this site will be incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.



