

			0-3	3-6	6-9	9-12	12-15	15-18	18+
		Total	Months	Months	Months	9-12 Months	Months	Months	Months
Total		72,475	27,807	12,745	4,254	9,108	6,129	3,741	8,691
Children's Health Ireland	Total	5,379	1,488	934	391	835	588	400	743
	Children's Health Ireland	5,379	1,488	934	391	835	588	400	743
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group	Total	10,134	3,418	1,764	553	1,261	914	529	1,695
	Midland Regional Hospital Portlaoise	555	175	135	33	89	62	21	40
	Midland Regional Hospital Tullamore	995	320	153	65	122	106	44	185
	Naas General Hospital	364	143	84	43	46	28	10	10
	St. James's Hospital	4,539	1,499	713	179	508	407	290	943
	Tallaght University Hospital	3,681	1,281	679	233	496	311	164	517
Ireland East Hospital Group	Total	16,292	7,274	3,175	956	1,804	970	644	1,469
	Mater Misericordiae University Hospital	5,547	1,970	1,033	382	625	385	327	825
	Midland Regional Hospital Mullingar	468	223	124	38	72	8	2	1
	National Orthopaedic Hospital Cappagh	1,584	976	415	62	88	43	0	0
	Our Lady's Hospital Navan	768	420	176	31	60	37	20	24
	Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital	2,107	1,071	278	79	343	140	74	122
	St. Columcille's Hospital	544	266	119	59	42	36	11	11
	St. Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny	848	232	113	59	109	99	85	151
	St. Michael's Hospital	830	390	153	56	93	58	24	56
	St. Vincent's University Hospital	2,935	1,382	581	151	294	155	93	279
	Wexford General Hospital	661	344	183	39	78	9	8	0
RCSI Hospitals Group	Total	6,825	3,485	1,535	493	752	408	95	57
	Beaumont Hospital	4,705	2,249	946	355	642	375	82	56
	Cavan General Hospital	410	244	121	20	25	0	0	0
	Connolly Hospital Blanchardstown	714	365	237	86	24	1	0	1
	Louth County Hospital	426	294	110	8	11	3	0	0
	Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital Drogheda	570	333	121	24	50	29	13	0



Saolta University Health Care Group	Total	16,262	5,309	2,607	865	2,047	1,644	1,084	2,706
	Galway University Hospitals	8,452	2,399	1,250	451	981	932	646	1,793
	Letterkenny University Hospital	2,853	938	656	182	353	292	167	265
	Mayo University Hospital	1,103	435	103	41	127	106	60	231
	Portiuncula University Hospital	467	143	80	14	92	31	15	92
	Roscommon University Hospital	747	294	110	49	136	65	40	53
	Sligo University Hospital	2,640	1,100	408	128	358	218	156	272
South/South West Hospital Group	Total	10,905	4,654	1,788	589	1,198	779	493	1,404
	Bantry General Hospital	350	102	95	42	71	27	13	0
	Cork University Hospital	1,155	475	196	78	144	86	54	122
	Cork University Maternity Hospital	652	288	54	11	56	37	35	171
	Kilcreene Regional Orthopaedic Hospital	246	188	19	10	17	11	1	0
	Mallow General Hospital	188	122	37	6	10	7	3	3
	Mercy University Hospital	1,161	488	138	70	137	107	69	152
	South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital	2,235	1,311	449	103	126	96	62	88
	South Tipperary General Hospital	112	84	26	1	1	0	0	0
	University Hospital Kerry	372	173	53	18	75	36	12	5
	University Hospital Waterford	4,434	1,423	721	250	561	372	244	863
University of Limerick Hospital Group	Total	6,678	2,179	942	407	1,211	826	496	617
	Croom Orthopaedic Hospital	814	303	215	66	163	65	2	0
	Ennis Hospital	569	281	111	49	83	34	10	1
	Nenagh Hospital	1,627	326	193	131	351	251	187	188
	St. John's Hospital Limerick	1,300	437	145	71	191	181	109	166
	University Hospital Limerick	2,368	832	278	90	423	295	188	262

Note:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF.
- Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they present.



Inpatient/Day Case - Active as at 23/12/2020

Page 3

- Excludes GI Endoscopy.
- No Inpatient Waiting List extract file data is received for the three Dublin Maternity Hospitals, The National Maternity Hospital Holles Street, the Coombe Women & Infant University Hospital and Rotunda Maternity Hospital
- The Children's Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children's Health Ireland was established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin, Temple Street Children's University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children's Health Ireland will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.